

## BYLAW 24-982 of the Municipal District of Greenview No. 16

## A Bylaw of the Municipal District of Greenview No. 16, in the Province of Alberta, to amend Bylaw 18-800, being the Land Use Bylaw for the Municipal District of Greenview No. 16

**WHEREAS,** the Municipal Government Act, being Chapter M-26, R.S.A. 2000, as amended, authorizes the Council of the Municipal District of Greenview No. 16 to establish and amend Land Use Bylaw 18-800;

**AND WHEREAS,** the Council of the Municipal District of Greenview No. 16 has deemed it desirable to amend the Land Use Bylaw 18-800;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** the Council of the Municipal District of Greenview No. 16, duly assembled, enacts as follows:

1. That Map No. 15 in the Land Use Bylaw, being Bylaw 18-800, be amended to reclassify the following area:

## All that Portion of the

Northeast (NE) Quarter of Section Thirty-Two (32)
Within Township Seventy (70)
Range Twenty-One (21) West of the Fifth Meridian (W5M)

As identified on Schedule "A" attached.

This Bylaw shall come into force and effect upon the day of third and final reading.

Read a first time this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_.

Read a second time this day of, 20	
Read a third time and passed this day of, 20	

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

Bylaw 24-982 1